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CHAPTER 435

1 AN ACT concerning

2 Administrative-Penalties-and-Cost-Recovery—- Air Quality and Radiation -
3 Penalties

4 FOR the purpose of a#enng%heameun%eﬁeenam—pename&thauhe@epaﬁmen%e#

5 ,

6

7

8

9

10

11 reimbursement-of the-funds-forcertain-expenses; providing for a three year

12 statute of limitations for a criminal prosecution or a civil action to collect a civil
13 penalty for violations of certain air guality and radiation laws; providing for the

14 application of this Act; and generally relating to the-recovery-of costs-in-certain
15 cireumstanees-and the imposition of penalties for certain environmental

16 violations.

20 BY adding to
21 Atrticle - Environment

22 Section 2-610.2 and 8-509.1
23 Annotated Code of Maryland
24 (1996 Replacement Volume and 2001 Supplement)




2 HOUSE BILL 295

1 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
2 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

3 Article - Environment
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17 (b} _NLge%FMense#ees—speemehemseiees—FegMaueF#ees—w _ i . Hich —registrati ;




HOUSE BILL 295

1 2-610.2.

2 A CRIMINAL PROSECUTION FOR A VIOLATION BROUGHT UNDER § 2-609.1 OF

3 THIS SUBTITLE, OR A CIVIL ACTION TO COLLECT A CIVIL PENALTY FOR A VIOLATION
4 BROUGHT UNDER § 2-610 OF THIS SUBTITLE, SHALL BE INSTITUTED WITHIN 3 YEARS
5 AFTER THE VIOLATION WAS COMMITTED.

6 8-509.1.

7 A CRIMINAL PROSECUTION OR A CIVIL ACTION TO COLLECT A CIVIL PENALTY
8 FOR A VIOLATION BROUGHT UNDER 8§ 8-509 OF THIS SUBTITLE SHALL BE INSTITUTED
9 WITHIN 3 YEARS AFTER THE VIOLATION WAS COMMITTED.

10 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall be

11 construed only prospectively and may not be applied or interpreted to have any effect
12 on or application to a violation of air quality or radiation laws subject to this Act

13 committed before the effective date of this Act.

14 SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
15 July 1, 2002.




